Atmospheric Pure Water Reserve
Specification Document
Spec Sheet - Atmospheric Reserve www.neptronic.com Page | 1
Atmospheric Reserve
Description
The atmospheric storage reserve is used to smooth out the
availability of pure water to the humidifier. Peaks in water demand,
for example draining the tank for service, can require more water
than the reverse osmosis unit can supply instantaneously.
The advantage of atmospheric reserve is the larger volume it can
hold compared to pressurized reserve.
The atmospheric tank is holding water without pressure. It requires
an additional booster pump and pressure switch to supply the water
to humidifiers or other equipment.
Model Specifications
Part Number
Nom. Size
[GAL]
Act. Volume
[GAL] DIA. [in] H [in] Cover
DIA. [in]
WF ATMR100 100 92 28 44 31
WF ATMR150 150 140 32 50 35
WF ATMR200 200 190 36 51 41
WF ATMR275 275 260 43 49 47
WF ATMR360 360 345 48 62 52
WF ATMR500 500 475 53 62 57
General Technical Specifications
Description
Material High Density Polyethylene
Maximum temperature 180°F (82°C)